# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3438210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH MENZENBACH	06/25/2015
DR. CYRUS BARIMANI	06/24/2015
DR. GÜNTER HÄHN	06/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIRTGEN GMBH
Street Address:	REINHARD-WIRTGEN-STRASSE 2
City:	WINDHAGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53578

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14746990

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: lwb@iplawgroup.com

**LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. 28,183/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=28Z7396#page1.tif source=28Z7396#page2.tif source=28Z7396#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0186 503391585

source=28Z7396#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0187

014382 (D/1126)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Christoph Menzenbach, Dr. Cyrus

Barimani and Dr. Günter Hähn (Assignors) assign to Wirtgen GmbH of Reinhard-Wirtgen-

Strasse-2, Windhagen, Germany 53578 (Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in and to

an invention entitled GROUND WORKING MACHINE, AS WELL AS METHOD FOR MILLING

GROUND SURFACES OR TRAFFIC SURFACES (the Invention), and in any and all patents,

reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like,

that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and

improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or

divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including

U.S. Patent App. No. 14/746,990 filed June 23, 2015.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not

entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee

hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights

assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee,

and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any

administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignors, and their

representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and

assigns.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0188

Christoph Menzenbach	25.06.70 Date	
Witness Signature	2 5. 06, 15 Date	
Evelyn Theitag Witness Name		
Witness Signature	2 5. 06. 15 Date	
Witness Name		

grain.	2 4. 66. 15	
Dr. Cyrus Barimani	Date	
. The state of the		
Witness Signature	2 4. ØS. 15 Date	
Evelya Tioitag Witness Name		
Mi ATT	2 4 06 15	
Witness Signeture	Date	
Sliva Höller		
Witness Name		

	e de la companya de	
	<b>2</b> 44.06.15	
Dr. Günter Hähn	Date	
3. Las	2 1. 00 40	
	2 4, 06, 15	
Witness Signature	Date	
BOTH EENST		
Witness Name		
E QUILA	<b>2 4.</b> 06. 15	
Without Simulation	- 1. 00. 13	
Witness Signature	Date	
Evelyn Treitag Witness Name		